



Networking & Telecommunications End-to End Solutions

## Fibre Optic Cleaning, Tools & Accessories Multimode Light Source



The LXMLSMMEU01 offers excellent stability for accurate fibre optic testing & measurement.

Single output port provides stable laser power at dual wavelength.

The compact unit operates in either continuous wave (CW) mode or modulated mode.

A low battery indicator reminds the user of replacing the battery.

## **Features & Benefits**

- Able to measure wavelengths: 1310/1550 nm
- Auto Power-off
- Backlight for easy operation in low light
- Modulated Frequency (270HZ, 1K, 2K)
- Light product
- Very easy to use
- Rugged handheld
- Hard carry case
- Cost effective
- Interchangeable adapters
- Power capacity display and recharging
- Small size Light product

## **Technical Specifications**

Output wavelength(nm)	850 & 1300	Auto Power-off	Yes
Emitter Type	LD	Back-light	Yes
Connector Types	FC/PC	Operating Temperature	4 to 122°F (-10 to +50°C)
Emitter Type	Short Term (15minutes): <0.1dB Long Term (5hours or above): <0.2dB	Storage Temperature	-4 to 158°F(-20 to +70°C
Central Wavelength	850±10nm & 1300±20nm	Power Supply	Li-ion Battery; 5V AC/DC Adapters
Spectral Width	5nm	Dimension	4.5 x 2.5 x 1.2 in. (115 x 65 x 30 mm)
Output Frequency (Hz)	270, 1K, 2K	Net Weight	5 oz (140g)
Output Power	-5dBm±1dB		

## **Ordering Information**

Product Code LXMLSMMEU01

Multimode Light Source

Description